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Thursday 6:20 pm Merrimack Ten Pin Lanes 1 - 28
USBC Certification:
Treasurer: David Wilson is on Lane 9 (603)769-0029 dwilson73@outlook.com

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Llane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10 30 10 30
1 26 3 Wing and A Spare 8 0 335 94 1446 1008 370 1008 516 1446
2 5 27 Lemmy's Lounge 8 0 362 69 1425 1086 434 1086 547 1425
3 13 8 Beachy Bowlers 8 0 311 115 1350 933 327 933 466 1350
4 28 5 2Xssive 8 0 293 131 1347 879 306 879 462 1347
5 14 19 Nail It 8 0 292 132 1346 878 305 878 461 1346
6 22 16 The Jaycees 8 0 331 98 1340 995 349 995 464 1340
7 17 11 Strike Me Harder 8 0 294 130 1276 886 310 886 440 1276
8 15 10 Team 10 6 2 307 119 1365 924 339 924 486 1365
9 19 13 Team 13 6 2 308 118 1355 953 354 953 488 1355
10 11 18 Team 18 6 2 409 27 1352 1229 420 1229 461 1352
11 20 25 Here 4 The Beer 6 2 236 183 1216 709 244 709 413 1216
12 7 1 Unbowlievables 4 4 295 130 1304 887 334 887 473 1304
13 10 2 S.S. Bowl 4 4 276 147 1293 831 323 831 477 1293
14 27 22 Team 22 4 4 317 110 1286 953 372 953 483 1286
15 16 21 Team 21 4 4 248 172 1261 745 262 745 434 1261
16 18 24 Team 24 4 4 260 161 1253 782 303 782 460 1253
17 1 23 Frame Freaks 4 4 225 192 1252 676 253 676 445 1252
18 4 9 Pelton's Punishers 2 6 432 33 1360 1300 449 1300 469 1360
19 23 17 Team 17 2 6 275 148 1314 825 297 825 460 1314
20 8 14 Manchester Firing Line 2 6 331 97 1242 963 331 963 424 1242
21 12 6 Team 6 0 8 230 188 1300 691 236 691 439 1300
22 24 15 Guitar Pals 0 8 246 173 1260 741 278 741 451 1260
23 21 28 Midnight Cowboys 0 8 210 206 1251 633 228 633 434 1251
24 2 7 2L+7=7? 0 8 315 111 1224 948 342 948 434 1224
25 9 4 Stars & Strikes 0 8 222 196 1190 668 250 668 424 1190
26 6 12 Just Haasing Around 0 8 208 208 1184 626 236 626 422 1184
27 25 20 Salemi's 0 8 331 97 1138 994 362 994 410 1138
28 3 26 Team 26 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Unbowlievables 390 473 a1 1304 4 <--> S.S. Bowl 437 477 379 1293 4
3-4 Wing and A Spare 488 516 442 1446 8 <--> Stars & Strikes 424 380 386 1190 0
5-6 2Xssive 462 443 442 1347 8 <> Team 6 423 439 438 1300 0
7-8 2L+7 =7 385 405 434 1224 0 <--->  Beachy Bowlers 451 433 466 1350 8
9-10 Pelton's Punishers 423 468 469 1360 2 <> Team 10 442 437 486 1365 6
11-12  Strike Me Harder 428 408 440 1276 8 <--> Just Haasing Around 395 367 422 1184 0
13-14 Team 13 381 486 488 1355 6 <> Manchester Firing Lin 424 412 406 1242 2
15-16  Guitar Pals 451 421 388 1260 0 <-->  The Jaycees 464 438 438 1340 8
17-18  Team 17 434 420 460 1314 2 <> Team 18 443 461 448 1352 6
19-20 Nail It 443 461 442 1346 8 <>  Salemi's 375 410 353 1138 0
21-22  Team 21 418 409 434 1261 4 <---> Team 22 390 483 413 1286 4
23-24  Frame Freaks 383 445 424 1252 4 <> Team 24 381 412 460 1253 4
25-26  Here 4 The Beer 394 413 409 1216 6 <> Team 26 o 0 0 0 0
27-28  Lemmy's Lounge 547 439 439 1425 8 <>  Midnight Cowboys 434 392 425 1251 0
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28
Wk02 05/16 23-7 26-9 27-12 1-14 4-2 18- 6 8-19 10-21 11-24 13-25 28-16 17-15 20- 3 22- 5
Wk03 05/23 17-14 20-15 18-22 23-19 21-26 24-27 1-25 28-4 6-2 83 510 7-11 13-9 12-16
Individual High Averages
Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games before they will be listed for high average recognition.
Most Improved Average

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.
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Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

449 Pelton's Punishers
372 Team 22
362 Salemi's
342 2L+7="?

1229 Team 18

995 The Jaycees

963 Manchester Firing Line
887 Unbowlievables

547 Lemmy's Lounge
488 Team 13

477 S.S.Bowl

462 2Xssive

1446 Wing and A Spar
1365 Team 10

1350 Beachy Bowlers
1346 Nail It

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Scratch Game
260 Ryan Church
234 Brett St.Hilaire
234 Ryan Salemi
232 Tom Vogt

167
163
157
146

Men

Caroline Evans
Cathy Cullity

Deb Skeath
Christie Andrews

Women

Scratch Series

Handicap Game Handicap Series

624
603
573
556

465
429
396
378

Hunter Mack
Jon Mitchell
Nathan Kovacs
Earl Evans

Tracy Davie
Nellie Sylvester
Sandi Mayo
Lana Craig

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

449 Pelton's Punishers

1229 Team 18

547 Lemmy's Lounge 1446 Wing and A Spare

372 Team 22 995 The Jaycees 488 Team 13 1365 Team 10
362 Salemi's 963 Manchester Firing Line 477 S. S. Bowl 1350 Beachy Bowlers
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 260 Ryan Church 624 Hunter Mack

234 Brett St.Hilaire 603 Jon Mitchell

234 Ryan Salemi 573 Nathan Kovacs
Women 167 Caroline Evans 465 Tracy Davie

163 Cathy Cullity 429 Nellie Sylvester

157 Deb Skeath 396 Sandi Mayo

Team Rosters
To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Unbowlievables
Tiffany Marchant 125 85 375 3 374 108 122 145 375 642
Jason Naroff 170 45 512 3 507 143 212 157 512 662
2-S.S.Bowl
Christie Andrews 124 86 373 3 370 127 146 100 373 616
Paul Andrews 152 61 458 3 453 156 177 125 458 677
3 - Wing and A Spare
Caroline Evans 150 63 452 3 447 160 167 125 452 719
Earl Evans 185 31 556 3 553 182 203 171 556 727
4 - Stars & Strikes
Jacob Wilson 110 99 332 3 327 99 97 136 332 593
David Wilson 112 97 336 3 335 151 109 76 336 597
5 - 2Xssive
Tracy Davie 155 58 465 3 464 160 156 149 465 720
Jay Cavallaro 138 73 414 3 413 146 131 137 414 627
6 - Team 6
kaitlin Kane 77 128 232 3 229 68 75 89 232 616
Aaron Kane 153 60 459 3 458 152 161 146 459 684
7-2L+7=?
John Bischoff 168 46 505 3 502 156 171 178 505 598
George Hansen 147 65 443 3 438 137 142 164 443 626
8 - Beachy Bowlers
Nellie Sylvester 143 69 429 3 428 134 139 156 429 690
Kyle Salemi 168 46 504 3 503 178 155 171 504 660
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To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

9 - Pelton's Punishers

Chase Morin 183 33 551 546 158 204 189 551 611

Ryan Church 249 0 749 744 245 244 260 749 749

10 - Team 10

Roger Mitchell 134 77 403 400 121 146 136 403 634

Aaron Mitchell 173 42 521 516 174 144 203 521 731

11 - Strike Me Harder

Sam Eaves 159 54 479 474 162 152 165 479 626

Brandon Dowgiert 135 76 407 402 136 126 145 407 650

12 - Just Haasing Around

Kate Haas 96 111 290 285 92 92 106 290 587

Stu Haas 112 97 336 335 117 89 130 336 597

13-Team 13

Abigail Mitchell bk107 101 0 0 0

Jon Mitchell 201 17 603 602 156 221 226 603 762

14 - Manchester Firing Line

Steve Wilk bk157 56 0 al47 al47 al4d7 411 609

Jay Hochman 174 41 522 521 184 172 166 522 633

15 - Guitar Pals

Debbie Janisse 97 110 293 288 96 109 88 293 623

Kevin Janisse 149 63 448 445 182 139 127 448 637

16 - The Jaycees

John R Clyde 140 72 422 417 159 133 130 422 704

Nathan Kovacs 191 26 573 572 190 190 193 573 636

17 - Team 17

Sandi Mayo 132 79 396 395 150 112 134 396 639

Cathy Cullity 143 69 429 428 121 145 163 429 675

18- Team 18

Hunter Mack 208 10 624 623 224 227 173 624 708

Brett St.Hilaire 201 17 605 600 178 193 234 605 644

19 - Nail It

Ben Keenan 146 66 440 435 142 147 151 440 710

Tim Carroll 146 66 438 437 145 158 135 438 636

20 - Salemi's

John Salemi 138 73 415 412 149 128 138 415 556

Ryan Salemi 193 24 579 578 178 234 167 579 582

21 - Team 21

Scott MacDonald 122 88 367 364 114 117 136 367 631

Lana Craig 126 84 378 377 132 120 126 378 630

22 - Team 22

Deb Skeath 142 70 426 425 151 157 118 426 636

Matt Murphy 175 40 527 522 128 215 184 527 650

23 - Frame Freaks

Tom Ryan 128 82 384 383 115 127 142 384 630

Amanda Shannon 97 110 292 289 76 126 90 292 622

24 - Team 24

Janet Lee 104 104 314 309 99 96 119 314 617

Don Miller 156 57 468 467 125 159 184 468 636

25 - Here 4 The Beer

Heather Salemi 113 96 340 337 124 97 119 340 589

Gary Irving 123 87 369 368 101 147 121 369 627

26 - Team 26

Darren Lebel 0 0 0 a140 al140 al140 420 420

Pete Vaillancourt 0 0 0 a1l40 al140 al140 420 420
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To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
27 - Lemmy's Lounge
Kevin Staniels 176 39 528 3 527 202 180 146 528 705
Tom Vogt 186 30 558 3 557 232 146 180 558 720
28 - Midnight Cowboys
Alex Caron 89 117 269 3 264 100 75 94 269 620
Luke Zoellick 121 89 364 3 361 128 111 125 364 631

Temporary Substitutes

To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tyler Barnard bk186 30 0 0 0 0
Emily Campbell bk131 80 0 0 0 0
Shawn C. Campbell bk146 66 0 0 0 0
Fred Carl bk145 67 0 0 0 0
Tyler Chilelli bk167 47 0 0 0 0
Anthony Ciampa bk183 33 0 0 0 0
Joe Clapis bk180 36 0 0 0 0
Karen Clapis bk146 66 0 0 0 0
Johnny C Clyde bk143 69 0 0 0 0
Joyce Goodale bk133 78 0 0 0 0
Steve Harris bk207 11 0 0 0 0
Al Hock 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashlyn Hohm 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Hohm 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Ingraham bk135 76 0 0 0 0
Wil T. Jaques bk211 8 0 0 0 0
Eric Jensen bk164 50 0 0 0 0
Allison Krueger bk138 73 0 0 0 0
Ashlee Lambert bk152 61 0 0 0 0
Judi Lavallee bko4 113 0 0 0 0
Phil Lavallee bk126 84 0 0 0 0
Phillip Lavallee bk114 95 0 0 0 0
Felicia Libby bk165 49 0 0 0 0
Joe Logel bk198 19 0 0 0 0
Trevor Martin 116 93 350 3 345 91 131 128 350 593
Ralph Muollo Jr. bk193 24 0 0 0 0
Glen Roy bk221 0 0 0 0 0
Genevieve Seton-Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Tadman bk221 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Tiner bk153 60 0 0 0 0
Joshua Vignale 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Vignale 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liz Wall bk110 99 0 0 0 0
Pat Wall bk113 96 0 0 0 0
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